

Yogi Tea® Christmas Calendar 2025x6

Christmas Calendar 2025 (Multipack)

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Yogi Tea® Christmas Calendar 2025 A selection of Ayurvedic Herb and Spice Infusions and Green Teas

Brand	Euro Food Brands Limited
Manufacturer Product Code	EF688541
Product Type	Drink
Product Category	Other
Storage Type	Ambient
Erudus ID	a7441daee4e4f82a550cc6a1f4b24ac
Specification Type	Generic

Liquorice

Inner Component GTIN	4012824723856
Manufacturer Component Code	EF688541
Outer Case GTIN	4012824733855



INGREDIENTS

Ingredient Declaration

Liquorice* (38%), cinnamon* (32%), orange peel* (8%), ginger*, cardamom* (4%), roasted chicory*, cloves*, orange oil*, black pepper*, vanilla extract*

*certified organic

ALLERGENS

Product Contains:

Celery/Celeriac	No	Mustard	No
Cereals Containing Gluten	No	Nuts (Tree)	No
Barley	No	Almond nuts	No
Oats	No	Brazil nuts	No
Rye	No	Cashew nuts	No
Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan)	No	Hazelnuts	No
Crustacea	No	Macadamia (Queensland) nuts	No
Eggs	No	Pecan nuts	No
Fish	No	Pistachio nuts	No
Lupin	No	Walnuts	No
Milk	No	Peanuts	No
Molluscs	No	Sesame Seeds	No
		Soybeans	No
		Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites	No

SUPPLEMENTARY INGREDIENT INFORMATION	Palm Oil		No	
	Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil/Fat		No	
	GM Protein/DNA		No	
ADDITIVES	Product Contains:			
DIET SUITABILITY	Vegan Diet	Suitable for	Vegetarian Diet	Suitable for
	Halal Diet	No	Kosher Diet	No
NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION AS SOLD	Nutrient		per 100g/ml	RI per 100g/ml
	Energy (kJ)		-	
	Energy (kcal)		-	
	Fat		-	
	of which Saturates		-	
	Carbohydrate		-	
	of which Sugars		-	
	Protein		-	
	Salt		-	
			Exempt from Nutrition Labelling	Yes
SUPPLEMENTARY NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION				
HFSS (HIGH IN FAT, SALT AND SUGAR)	HFSS Status		Not Applicable (out of scope, exempt)	
HANDLING & STORAGE INFORMATION	Directions For Use			
	Pour 250 – 280 ml of freshly boiled water (100 °C) over the tea bag. Let the tea bag brew for 5-9 minutes			
	Storage Instructions			
	Store in a cool, dry place			
ACCREDITATIONS/ CERTIFICATIONS/ ASSURANCE SCHEMES ORIGIN	Shelf Life from Time of Production		1095 Days	
	BRCGS Certified		IFS Food Standard	
	Organic			
	Product Country of Origin		Italy	
	Origin of the Primary Ingredient		Italy	
PRODUCT CHARACTERISTICS CONFIGURATION	Standards Testing			
	Case Configuration		Inner Pack Configuration	
	Total Quantity of Inner Components in		6 Units	
	Outer Case			
PRODUCT WEIGHTS	Inner Component			
	Inner Component Weight		46 g	
	Outer Case			
	Outer Case Gross Weight		5.24 kg	
	Outer Case Net Weight		2.74 kg	

PRODUCT
DIMENSIONS

Inner Component	
Inner Component Depth	343 mm
Inner Component Width	210 mm
Inner Component Height	35 mm
Outer Case	
Outer Case Depth	350 mm
Outer Case Width	220 mm
Outer Case Height	225 mm

PALLET
INFORMATION

Quantity of Cases Per Pallet Layer	14 Cases	Pallet Height	1.06 MTR
Quantity of Layers Per Pallet	4 Layers	Pallet Gross Weight	296.18 kg
Quantity of Cases Per Pallet	56 Cases		

PACKAGING

Inner Component Packaging						
Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Box	Plastic	5.7 g	- %			
Box	Paper/Cardboard	371 g	- %			
Outer Case Packaging						
Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Case	Paper/Cardboard	237.34 g	- %			
Transport Packaging						
Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Pallet	Plastic	125.6 g	- %			
Pallet	Paper/Cardboard	2635.13 g	- %			

SAFETY &
WARNINGS

OTHER
INFORMATION

Commodity Code	9109110	Value Added Tax Rate	0%
----------------	---------	----------------------	----

Women's Tea

Inner Component GTIN	4012824723856
Manufacturer Component Code	EF688541
Outer Case GTIN	4012824733855



INGREDIENTS

Ingredient Declaration
: Ginger* (15%), orange peel* (14%), cinnamon*, fennel*, chamomile flowers* (9%), dandelion*, **BARLEY MALT***, liquorice*, orange oil*, black pepper*, juniper berries*, angelica root*, cardamom*, cloves*

*certified organic

ALLERGENS

<i>Product Contains:</i>			
Celery/Celeriac	No	Mustard	No
Cereals Containing Gluten	Yes	Nuts (Tree)	No
Barley	Yes	Almond nuts	No
Oats	No	Brazil nuts	No
Rye	No	Cashew nuts	No
Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan)	No	Hazelnuts	No
Crustacea	No	Macadamia (Queensland) nuts	No
Eggs	No	Pecan nuts	No
Fish	No	Pistachio nuts	No
Lupin	No	Walnuts	No
Milk	No	Peanuts	No
Molluscs	No	Sesame Seeds	No
		Soybeans	No
		Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites	No

Allergen Statement On Pack

Contains Barley

SUPPLEMENTARY
INGREDIENT
INFORMATION

Palm Oil	No
Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil/Fat	No
GM Protein/DNA	No

ADDITIVES

Product Contains:

NUTRITIONAL
INFORMATION AS
SOLD

Nutrient	per 100g/ml	RI per 100g/ml
Energy (kJ)	-	
Energy (kcal)	-	
Fat	-	
of which Saturates	-	
Carbohydrate	-	
of which Sugars	-	
Protein	-	
Salt	-	

Exempt from Nutrition Labelling	Yes
--	-----

SUPPLEMENTARY
NUTRITIONAL
INFORMATION

HFSS (HIGH IN
FAT, SALT AND
SUGAR)
HANDLING &
STORAGE
INFORMATION

HFSS Status	Not Applicable (out of scope, exempt)					
	Directions For Use					
	Pour 250 – 280 ml of freshly boiled water (100 °C) over the tea bag. Let the tea bag brew for 5-9 minutes					
	Storage Instructions					
Store in a cool, dry place						
Shelf Life from Time of Production			1095 Days			

ORIGIN

Product Country of Origin	Italy					
	Origin of the Primary Ingredient					
Italy						

PRODUCT
CHARACTERISTICS
CONFIGURATION

Standards Testing						
Case Configuration			Inner Pack Configuration			
Total Quantity of Inner Components in Outer Case			6 Units			

PRODUCT
WEIGHTS

Inner Component						
Inner Component Weight			46 g			
Outer Case						
Outer Case Gross Weight			5.24 kg			
Outer Case Net Weight			2.74 kg			

PRODUCT
DIMENSIONS

Inner Component						
Inner Component Depth			343 mm			
Inner Component Width			210 mm			
Inner Component Height			35 mm			
Outer Case						
Outer Case Depth			350 mm			
Outer Case Width			220 mm			
Outer Case Height			225 mm			

PALLET
INFORMATION

Quantity of Cases Per Pallet Layer	14 Cases	Pallet Height	1.06 MTR
Quantity of Layers Per Pallet	4 Layers	Pallet Gross Weight	296.18 kg
Quantity of Cases Per Pallet	56 Cases		

PACKAGING

Inner Component Packaging						
Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Box	Plastic	5.7 g	- %			
Box	Paper/Cardboard	371 g	- %			
Outer Case Packaging						
Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Case	Paper/Cardboard	237.34 g	- %			
Transport Packaging						
Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Pallet	Plastic	125.6 g	- %			
Pallet	Paper/Cardboard	2635.13 g	- %			

SAFETY &
WARNINGS

Commodity Code	9109110	Value Added Tax Rate	0%
----------------	---------	----------------------	----

Soul Balm

Inner Component GTIN	4012824723856
Manufacturer Component Code	EF688541
Outer Case GTIN	4012824733855



INGREDIENTS

Ingredient Declaration
Cinnamon*, liquorice*, cocoa shells* (10%), rooibos* (10%), roasted chicory*, hibiscus*, ginger*, anise*, honeybush*, orange peel* (3%), carob*, natural cocoa extract* (2,5%), fat-reduced cocoa powder*, black pepper*, orange oil* (1,5%), vanilla beans*, vanilla extract*

*certified organic

ALLERGENS

<i>Product Contains:</i>	
Celery/Celeriac	No
Cereals Containing Gluten	No
Barley	No
Oats	No
Rye	No
Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan)	No
Crustacea	No
Eggs	No
Fish	No
Lupin	No
Milk	No
Molluscs	No
Mustard	No
Nuts (Tree)	No
Almond nuts	No
Brazil nuts	No
Cashew nuts	No
Hazelnuts	No
Macadamia (Queensland) nuts	No
Pecan nuts	No
Pistachio nuts	No
Walnuts	No
Peanuts	No
Sesame Seeds	No
Soybeans	No
Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites	No

SUPPLEMENTARY
INGREDIENT
INFORMATION

Palm Oil	No
Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil/Fat	No
GM Protein/DNA	No

ADDITIVES

Product Contains:

DIET SUITABILITY

Vegan Diet	Suitable for	Vegetarian Diet	Suitable for
Halal Diet	No	Kosher Diet	No

NUTRITIONAL
INFORMATION AS
SOLD

Nutrient	per 100g/ml	RI per 100g/ml
Energy (kJ)	-	
Energy (kcal)	-	
Fat	-	
of which Saturates	-	
Carbohydrate	-	
of which Sugars	-	
Protein	-	
Salt	-	

Exempt from Nutrition Labelling	Yes
--	-----

SUPPLEMENTARY
NUTRITIONAL
INFORMATION

HFSS (HIGH IN
FAT, SALT AND
SUGAR)
HANDLING &
STORAGE
INFORMATION

HFSS Status Not Applicable (out of scope, exempt)

Directions For Use
Pour 250 – 280 ml of freshly boiled water (100 °C) over the tea bag. Let the tea bag brew for 5-9 minutes

Storage Instructions
Store in a cool, dry place

Shelf Life from Time of Production 1095 Days

ACCREDITATIONS/
CERTIFICATIONS/
ASSURANCE
SCHEMES
ORIGIN

BRCGS Certified	IFS Food Standard
Organic	
Product Country of Origin	Italy
Origin of the Primary Ingredient	Italy

PRODUCT
CHARACTERISTICS
CONFIGURATION

Standards Testing	
Case Configuration	Inner Pack Configuration
Total Quantity of Inner Components in Outer Case	6 Units

PRODUCT
WEIGHTS

Inner Component	
Inner Component Weight	46 g
Outer Case	
Outer Case Gross Weight	5.24 kg
Outer Case Net Weight	2.74 kg

PRODUCT
DIMENSIONS

Inner Component	
Inner Component Depth	343 mm
Inner Component Width	210 mm
Inner Component Height	35 mm
Outer Case	
Outer Case Depth	350 mm
Outer Case Width	220 mm
Outer Case Height	225 mm

PALLET
INFORMATION

Quantity of Cases Per Pallet Layer	14 Cases	Pallet Height	1.06 MTR
Quantity of Layers Per Pallet	4 Layers	Pallet Gross Weight	296.18 kg
Quantity of Cases Per Pallet	56 Cases		

PACKAGING

Inner Component Packaging						
Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Box	Plastic	5.7 g	- %			
Box	Paper/Cardboard	371 g	- %			
Outer Case Packaging						
Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Case	Paper/Cardboard	237.34 g	- %			

SAFETY &
WARNINGS

OTHER
INFORMATION

Transport Packaging

Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Pallet	Plastic	125.6 g	- %			
Pallet	Paper/Cardboard	2635.13 g	- %			

Commodity Code	9109110	Value Added Tax Rate	0%
----------------	---------	----------------------	----

Christmas Tea

Inner Component GTIN	4012824723856
Manufacturer Component Code	EF688541
Outer Case GTIN	4012824733855



INGREDIENTS

Ingredient Declaration
Rooibos*, cinnamon* (13%), liquorice*, coriander*, honeybush* (6%), orange peel*, cloves*, black pepper*, anise*, dried lemon juice*, star anise* (3%), cardamom*, roasted chicory*, dried lime fruit*, orange oil*, cinnamon oil*

*certified organic

ALLERGENS

<i>Product Contains:</i>	
Celery/Celeriac	No
Cereals Containing Gluten	No
Barley	No
Oats	No
Rye	No
Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan)	No
Crustacea	No
Eggs	No
Fish	No
Lupin	No
Milk	No
Molluscs	No
Mustard	No
Nuts (Tree)	No
Almond nuts	No
Brazil nuts	No
Cashew nuts	No
Hazelnuts	No
Macadamia (Queensland) nuts	No
Pecan nuts	No
Pistachio nuts	No
Walnuts	No
Peanuts	No
Sesame Seeds	No
Soybeans	No
Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites	No

SUPPLEMENTARY
INGREDIENT
INFORMATION

Palm Oil	No
Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil/Fat	No
GM Protein/DNA	No

ADDITIVES

Product Contains:

DIET SUITABILITY

Vegan Diet	Suitable for	Vegetarian Diet	Suitable for
Halal Diet	No	Kosher Diet	No

NUTRITIONAL
INFORMATION AS
SOLD

Nutrient	per 100g/ml	RI per 100g/ml
Energy (kJ)	-	
Energy (kcal)	-	
Fat	-	
of which Saturates	-	
Carbohydrate	-	
of which Sugars	-	
Protein	-	
Salt	-	

Exempt from Nutrition Labelling	Yes
--	-----

SUPPLEMENTARY
NUTRITIONAL
INFORMATION

HFSS (HIGH IN
FAT, SALT AND
SUGAR)
HANDLING &
STORAGE
INFORMATION

HFSS Status Not Applicable (out of scope, exempt)

Directions For Use

Pour 250 – 280 ml of freshly boiled water (100 °C) over the tea bag. Let the tea bag brew for 5-9 minutes

Storage Instructions

Store in a cool, dry place

Shelf Life from Time of Production 1095 Days

BRCGS Certified
Organic

IFS Food Standard

Product Country of Origin Italy

Origin of the Primary Ingredient Italy

Standards Testing

Case Configuration

Inner Pack Configuration

Total Quantity of Inner Components in 6 Units
Outer Case

Inner Component

Inner Component Weight 46 g

Outer Case

Outer Case Gross Weight 5.24 kg

Outer Case Net Weight 2.74 kg

Inner Component

Inner Component Depth 343 mm

Inner Component Width 210 mm

Inner Component Height 35 mm

Outer Case

Outer Case Depth 350 mm

Outer Case Width 220 mm

Outer Case Height 225 mm

Quantity of Cases Per Pallet Layer 14 Cases

Pallet Height 1.06 MTR

Quantity of Layers Per Pallet 4 Layers

Pallet Gross Weight 296.18 kg

Quantity of Cases Per Pallet 56 Cases

Inner Component Packaging

Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Box	Plastic	5.7 g	- %			
Box	Paper/Cardboard	371 g	- %			

Outer Case Packaging

Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Case	Paper/Cardboard	237.34 g	- %			

ACCREDITATIONS/
CERTIFICATIONS/
ASSURANCE
SCHEMES
ORIGIN

PRODUCT
CHARACTERISTICS
CONFIGURATION

PRODUCT
WEIGHTS

PRODUCT
DIMENSIONS

PALLET
INFORMATION

PACKAGING

SAFETY &
WARNINGS

OTHER
INFORMATION

Transport Packaging

Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Pallet	Plastic	125.6 g	- %			
Pallet	Paper/Cardboard	2635.13 g	- %			

Commodity Code	9109110	Value Added Tax Rate	0%
----------------	---------	----------------------	----

Pumpkin Chai

Manufacturer Component Code	EF688541
Outer Case GTIN	4012824733855



INGREDIENTS

Ingredient Declaration
Pumpkin* (18%), liquorice*, cinnamon*, carrot* (12%), ginger* (10%), cardamom*, fennel*, anise* (5%), beetroot*,roasted chicory*, black pepper*, cloves*, vanilla beans*, orange peel* (1%), orange oil* (1%), vanilla extract*, nutmeg*.

*certified organic

ALLERGENS

<i>Product Contains:</i>			
Celery/Celeriac	No	Mustard	No
Cereals Containing Gluten	No	Nuts (Tree)	No
Barley	No	Almond nuts	No
Oats	No	Brazil nuts	No
Rye	No	Cashew nuts	No
Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan)	No	Hazelnuts	No
Crustacea	No	Macadamia (Queensland) nuts	No
Eggs	No	Pecan nuts	No
Fish	No	Pistachio nuts	No
Lupin	No	Walnuts	No
Milk	No	Peanuts	No
Molluscs	No	Sesame Seeds	No
		Soybeans	No
		Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites	No

SUPPLEMENTARY
INGREDIENT
INFORMATION

Palm Oil	No
Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil/Fat	No
GM Protein/DNA	No

ADDITIVES

Product Contains:

DIET SUITABILITY

Vegan Diet	Suitable for	Vegetarian Diet	Suitable for
Halal Diet	No	Kosher Diet	No

NUTRITIONAL
INFORMATION AS
SOLD

Nutrient	per 100g/ml	RI per 100g/ml
Energy (kJ)	-	
Energy (kcal)	-	
Fat	-	
of which Saturates	-	
Carbohydrate	-	
of which Sugars	-	
Protein	-	
Salt	-	

Exempt from Nutrition Labelling	Yes
--	-----

SUPPLEMENTARY
NUTRITIONAL
INFORMATION

HFSS (HIGH IN FAT, SALT AND SUGAR) HANDLING & STORAGE INFORMATION	HFSS Status		Not Applicable (out of scope, exempt)					
	Directions For Use		Pour 250 – 280 ml of freshly boiled water (100 °C) over the tea bag. Let the tea bag brew for 5-9 minutes					
	Storage Instructions		Store in a cool, dry place					
	Shelf Life from Time of Production		1095 Days					
ACCREDITATIONS/ CERTIFICATIONS/ ASSURANCE SCHEMES ORIGIN	BRCGS Certified		IFS Food Standard					
	Organic							
	Product Country of Origin		Italy					
	Origin of the Primary Ingredient		Italy					
PRODUCT CHARACTERISTICS CONFIGURATION	Standards Testing							
	Case Configuration		Inner Pack Configuration					
	Total Quantity of Inner Components in Outer Case		6 Units					
PRODUCT WEIGHTS	Inner Component							
	Variable Weight Consumer Item		No					
	Inner Component Weight		46 g					
	Outer Case							
	Outer Case Gross Weight		5.24 kg					
	Outer Case Net Weight		2.74 kg					
PRODUCT DIMENSIONS	Inner Component							
	Inner Component Depth		343 mm					
	Inner Component Width		210 mm					
	Inner Component Height		35 mm					
	Outer Case							
	Outer Case Depth		350 mm					
	Outer Case Width		220 mm					
	Outer Case Height		225 mm					
PALLET INFORMATION	Quantity of Cases Per Pallet Layer		14 Cases		Pallet Height		1.06 MTR	
	Quantity of Layers Per Pallet		4 Layers		Pallet Gross Weight		296.18 kg	
	Quantity of Cases Per Pallet		56 Cases					
PACKAGING	Inner Component Packaging							
	Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite	
	Box	Plastic	5.7 g	- %				
	Box	Paper/Cardboard	371 g	- %				
	Outer Case Packaging							
	Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite	
	Case	Paper/Cardboard	237.34 g	- %				

SAFETY &
WARNINGS

OTHER
INFORMATION

Transport Packaging

Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Pallet	Plastic	125.6 g	- %			
Pallet	Paper/Cardboard	2635.13 g	- %			

Commodity Code	9109110	Value Added Tax Rate	0%
----------------	---------	----------------------	----

Classic Chai

Inner Component GTIN	4012824723856
Manufacturer Component Code	EF688541
Outer Case GTIN	4012824733855



INGREDIENTS

Ingredient Declaration

Cinnamon* (52%), ginger* (17%), cardamom* (16%), cloves*, black pepper*, cinnamon oil*

*certified organic

ALLERGENS

Product Contains:

Celery/Celeriac	No	Mustard	No
Cereals Containing Gluten	No	Nuts (Tree)	No
Barley	No	Almond nuts	No
Oats	No	Brazil nuts	No
Rye	No	Cashew nuts	No
Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan)	No	Hazelnuts	No
Crustacea	No	Macadamia (Queensland) nuts	No
Eggs	No	Pecan nuts	No
Fish	No	Pistachio nuts	No
Lupin	No	Walnuts	No
Milk	No	Peanuts	No
Molluscs	No	Sesame Seeds	No
		Soybeans	No
		Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites	No

SUPPLEMENTARY
INGREDIENT
INFORMATION

Palm Oil	No
Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil/Fat	No
GM Protein/DNA	No

ADDITIVES

Product Contains:

DIET SUITABILITY

Vegan Diet	Suitable for	Vegetarian Diet	Suitable for
Halal Diet	No	Kosher Diet	No

NUTRITIONAL
INFORMATION AS
SOLD

Nutrient	per 100g/ml	RI per 100g/ml
Energy (kJ)	-	
Energy (kcal)	-	
Fat	-	
of which Saturates	-	
Carbohydrate	-	
of which Sugars	-	
Protein	-	
Salt	-	

Exempt from Nutrition Labelling	Yes
---------------------------------	-----

SUPPLEMENTARY
NUTRITIONAL
INFORMATION

HFSS (HIGH IN FAT, SALT AND SUGAR) HANDLING & STORAGE INFORMATION	HFSS Status		Not Applicable (out of scope, exempt)				
	Directions For Use		Pour 250 – 280 ml of freshly boiled water (100 °C) over the tea bag. Let the tea bag brew for 5-9 minutes				
	Storage Instructions		Store in a cool, dry place				
	Shelf Life from Time of Production		1095 Days				
ACCREDITATIONS/ CERTIFICATIONS/ ASSURANCE SCHEMES ORIGIN	BRCGS Certified		IFS Food Standard				
	Organic						
	Product Country of Origin		Italy				
	Origin of the Primary Ingredient		Italy				
PRODUCT CHARACTERISTICS CONFIGURATION	Standards Testing						
	Case Configuration		Inner Pack Configuration				
	Total Quantity of Inner Components in Outer Case		6 Units				
	Inner Component						
PRODUCT WEIGHTS	Inner Component Weight		46 g				
	Outer Case						
	Outer Case Gross Weight		5.24 kg				
	Outer Case Net Weight		2.74 kg				
PRODUCT DIMENSIONS	Inner Component						
	Inner Component Depth		343 mm				
	Inner Component Width		210 mm				
	Inner Component Height		35 mm				
	Outer Case						
	Outer Case Depth		350 mm				
	Outer Case Width		220 mm				
	Outer Case Height		225 mm				
PALLET INFORMATION	Quantity of Cases Per Pallet Layer		14 Cases		Pallet Height		1.06 MTR
	Quantity of Layers Per Pallet		4 Layers		Pallet Gross Weight		296.18 kg
	Quantity of Cases Per Pallet		56 Cases				
PACKAGING	Inner Component Packaging						
	Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
	Box	Plastic	5.7 g	- %			
	Box	Paper/Cardboard	371 g	- %			
	Outer Case Packaging						
	Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
	Case	Paper/Cardboard	237.34 g	- %			
	Transport Packaging						
	Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
	Pallet	Plastic	125.6 g	- %			
	Pallet	Paper/Cardboard	2635.13 g	- %			

SAFETY &
WARNINGS

OTHER
INFORMATION

Commodity Code	9109110	Value Added Tax Rate	0%
----------------	---------	----------------------	----

Lime Mint

Inner Component GTIN	4012824723856
Manufacturer Component Code	EF688541
Outer Case GTIN	4012824733855



INGREDIENTS

Ingredient Declaration

Liquorice* (29%), dried lime fruit* (15%), spearmint* (15%), peppermint* (15%), cardamom* (15%), dried lemon juice* (4%), turmeric root*, ginger*, cinnamon*,cloves*, black pepper*.

*certified organic

ALLERGENS

Product Contains:

Celery/Celeriac	No	Mustard	No
Cereals Containing Gluten	No	Nuts (Tree)	No
Barley	No	Almond nuts	No
Oats	No	Brazil nuts	No
Rye	No	Cashew nuts	No
Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan)	No	Hazelnuts	No
Crustacea	No	Macadamia (Queensland) nuts	No
Eggs	No	Pecan nuts	No
Fish	No	Pistachio nuts	No
Lupin	No	Walnuts	No
Milk	No	Peanuts	No
Molluscs	No	Sesame Seeds	No
		Soybeans	No
		Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites	No

SUPPLEMENTARY
INGREDIENT
INFORMATION

Palm Oil	No
Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil/Fat	No
GM Protein/DNA	No

ADDITIVES

Product Contains:

DIET SUITABILITY

Vegan Diet	Suitable for	Vegetarian Diet	Suitable for
Halal Diet	No	Kosher Diet	No

NUTRITIONAL
INFORMATION AS
SOLD

Nutrient	per 100g/ml	RI per 100g/ml
Energy (kJ)	-	
Energy (kcal)	-	
Fat	-	
of which Saturates	-	
Carbohydrate	-	
of which Sugars	-	
Protein	-	
Salt	-	

Exempt from Nutrition Labelling	Yes
---------------------------------	-----

SUPPLEMENTARY
NUTRITIONAL
INFORMATION

HFSS (HIGH IN
FAT, SALT AND
SUGAR)
HANDLING &
STORAGE
INFORMATION

HFSS Status Not Applicable (out of scope, exempt)

Directions For Use
Pour 250 – 280 ml of freshly boiled water (100 °C) over the tea bag. Let the tea bag brew for 5-9 minutes

Storage Instructions
Store in a cool, dry place

Shelf Life from Time of Production 1095 Days

ACCREDITATIONS/
CERTIFICATIONS/
ASSURANCE
SCHEMES
ORIGIN

BRCGS Certified	IFS Food Standard
Organic	
Product Country of Origin	Italy
Origin of the Primary Ingredient	Italy

PRODUCT
CHARACTERISTICS
CONFIGURATION

Standards Testing	
Case Configuration	Inner Pack Configuration
Total Quantity of Inner Components in Outer Case	6 Units

PRODUCT
WEIGHTS

Inner Component	
Inner Component Weight	46 g
Outer Case	
Outer Case Gross Weight	5.24 kg
Outer Case Net Weight	2.74 kg

PRODUCT
DIMENSIONS

Inner Component	
Inner Component Depth	343 mm
Inner Component Width	210 mm
Inner Component Height	35 mm
Outer Case	
Outer Case Depth	350 mm
Outer Case Width	220 mm
Outer Case Height	225 mm

PALLET
INFORMATION

Quantity of Cases Per Pallet Layer	14 Cases	Pallet Height	1.06 MTR
Quantity of Layers Per Pallet	4 Layers	Pallet Gross Weight	296.18 kg
Quantity of Cases Per Pallet	56 Cases		

PACKAGING

Inner Component Packaging						
Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Box	Plastic	5.7 g	- %			
Box	Paper/Cardboard	371 g	- %			
Outer Case Packaging						
Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Case	Paper/Cardboard	237.34 g	- %			

SAFETY &
WARNINGS

OTHER
INFORMATION

Transport Packaging

Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Pallet	Plastic	125.6 g	- %			
Pallet	Paper/Cardboard	2635.13 g	- %			

Commodity Code	9109110	Value Added Tax Rate	0%
----------------	---------	----------------------	----

Turmeric Chai

Inner Component GTIN	4012824723856
Manufacturer Component Code	EF688541
Outer Case GTIN	4012824733855



INGREDIENTS

Ingredient Declaration
Turmeric root* (55%), cinnamon* (14%), liquorice*, ginger* (7%), cardamom* (3%), black pepper*, apple*, fennel*,mace*, cocoa shells*, cloves*
*certified organic

ALLERGENS

<i>Product Contains:</i>			
Celery/Celeriac	No	Mustard	No
Cereals Containing Gluten	No	Nuts (Tree)	No
Barley	No	Almond nuts	No
Oats	No	Brazil nuts	No
Rye	No	Cashew nuts	No
Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan)	No	Hazelnuts	No
Crustacea	No	Macadamia (Queensland) nuts	No
Eggs	No	Pecan nuts	No
Fish	No	Pistachio nuts	No
Lupin	No	Walnuts	No
Milk	No	Peanuts	No
Molluscs	No	Sesame Seeds	No
		Soybeans	No
		Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites	No

SUPPLEMENTARY
INGREDIENT
INFORMATION

Palm Oil	No
Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil/Fat	No
GM Protein/DNA	No

ADDITIVES

Product Contains:

DIET SUITABILITY

Vegan Diet	Suitable for	Vegetarian Diet	Suitable for
Halal Diet	No	Kosher Diet	No

NUTRITIONAL
INFORMATION AS
SOLD

Nutrient	per 100g/ml	RI per 100g/ml
Energy (kJ)	-	
Energy (kcal)	-	
Fat	-	
of which Saturates	-	
Carbohydrate	-	
of which Sugars	-	
Protein	-	
Salt	-	

Exempt from Nutrition Labelling	Yes
--	-----

SUPPLEMENTARY
NUTRITIONAL
INFORMATION

HFSS (HIGH IN
FAT, SALT AND
SUGAR)
HANDLING &
STORAGE
INFORMATION

HFSS Status Not Applicable (out of scope, exempt)

Directions For Use
Pour 250 – 280 ml of freshly boiled water (100 °C) over the tea bag. Let the tea bag brew for 5-9 minutes

Storage Instructions
Store in a cool, dry place

Shelf Life from Time of Production 1095 Days

ACCREDITATIONS/
CERTIFICATIONS/
ASSURANCE
SCHEMES
ORIGIN

BRCGS Certified	IFS Food Standard
Organic	
Product Country of Origin	Italy
Origin of the Primary Ingredient	Italy

PRODUCT
CHARACTERISTICS
CONFIGURATION

Standards Testing	
Case Configuration	Inner Pack Configuration
Total Quantity of Inner Components in Outer Case	6 Units

PRODUCT
WEIGHTS

Inner Component	
Inner Component Weight	46 g
Outer Case	
Outer Case Gross Weight	5.24 kg
Outer Case Net Weight	2.74 kg

PRODUCT
DIMENSIONS

Inner Component	
Inner Component Depth	343 mm
Inner Component Width	210 mm
Inner Component Height	35 mm
Outer Case	
Outer Case Depth	350 mm
Outer Case Width	220 mm
Outer Case Height	225 mm

PALLET
INFORMATION

Quantity of Cases Per Pallet Layer	14 Cases	Pallet Height	1.06 MTR
Quantity of Layers Per Pallet	4 Layers	Pallet Gross Weight	296.18 kg
Quantity of Cases Per Pallet	56 Cases		

PACKAGING

Inner Component Packaging						
Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Box	Plastic	5.7 g	- %			
Box	Paper/Cardboard	371 g	- %			
Outer Case Packaging						
Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Case	Paper/Cardboard	237.34 g	- %			

SAFETY &
WARNINGS

OTHER
INFORMATION

Transport Packaging

Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Pallet	Plastic	125.6 g	- %			
Pallet	Paper/Cardboard	2635.13 g	- %			

Commodity Code	9109110	Value Added Tax Rate	0%
----------------	---------	----------------------	----

Green Tea Matcha Lemon

Inner Component GTIN	4012824723856
Manufacturer Component Code	EF688541
Outer Case GTIN	4012824733855



INGREDIENTS

Ingredient Declaration

Green tea* (55%) (Tencha* 43%, Sencha* 10%, Matcha* 2%), dried lime fruit* (9%), liquorice*, lemon grass* (9%), peppermint*, black pepper*, dried lemon juice* (3%), guarana*, lemon oil*, lemon verbena*, lemon peel*, ginger*

*certified organic

ALLERGENS

Product Contains:

Celery/Celeriac	No	Mustard	No
Cereals Containing Gluten	No	Nuts (Tree)	No
Barley	No	Almond nuts	No
Oats	No	Brazil nuts	No
Rye	No	Cashew nuts	No
Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan)	No	Hazelnuts	No
Crustacea	No	Macadamia (Queensland) nuts	No
Eggs	No	Pecan nuts	No
Fish	No	Pistachio nuts	No
Lupin	No	Walnuts	No
Milk	No	Peanuts	No
Molluscs	No	Sesame Seeds	No
		Soybeans	No
		Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites	No

SUPPLEMENTARY
INGREDIENT
INFORMATION

Palm Oil	No
Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil/Fat	No
GM Protein/DNA	No

ADDITIVES

Product Contains:

DIET SUITABILITY

Vegan Diet	Suitable for	Vegetarian Diet	Suitable for
Halal Diet	No	Kosher Diet	No

NUTRITIONAL
INFORMATION AS
SOLD

Nutrient	per 100g/ml	RI per 100g/ml
Energy (kJ)	-	
Energy (kcal)	-	
Fat	-	
of which Saturates	-	
Carbohydrate	-	
of which Sugars	-	
Protein	-	
Salt	-	

Exempt from Nutrition Labelling	Yes
---------------------------------	-----

SUPPLEMENTARY
NUTRITIONAL
INFORMATION

HFSS (HIGH IN
FAT, SALT AND
SUGAR)
HANDLING &
STORAGE
INFORMATION

HFSS Status Not Applicable (out of scope, exempt)

Directions For Use

Pour 250 – 280 ml of freshly boiled water (100 °C) over the tea bag. Let the tea bag brew for 5-9 minutes

Storage Instructions

Store in a cool, dry place

Shelf Life from Time of Production 1095 Days

BRCGS Certified
Organic

IFS Food Standard

Product Country of Origin Italy

Origin of the Primary Ingredient Italy

Standards Testing

Case Configuration

Inner Pack Configuration

Total Quantity of Inner Components in 6 Units
Outer Case

Inner Component

Inner Component Weight 46 g

Outer Case

Outer Case Gross Weight 5.24 kg

Outer Case Net Weight 2.74 kg

Inner Component

Inner Component Depth 343 mm

Inner Component Width 210 mm

Inner Component Height 35 mm

Outer Case

Outer Case Depth 350 mm

Outer Case Width 220 mm

Outer Case Height 225 mm

Quantity of Cases Per Pallet Layer 14 Cases

Pallet Height 1.06 MTR

Quantity of Layers Per Pallet 4 Layers

Pallet Gross Weight 296.18 kg

Quantity of Cases Per Pallet 56 Cases

Inner Component Packaging

Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Box	Plastic	5.7 g	- %			
Box	Paper/Cardboard	371 g	- %			

Outer Case Packaging

Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Case	Paper/Cardboard	237.34 g	- %			

ACCREDITATIONS/
CERTIFICATIONS/
ASSURANCE
SCHEMES
ORIGIN

PRODUCT
CHARACTERISTICS
CONFIGURATION

PRODUCT
WEIGHTS

PRODUCT
DIMENSIONS

PALLET
INFORMATION

PACKAGING

SAFETY &
WARNINGS

OTHER
INFORMATION

Transport Packaging

Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Pallet	Plastic	125.6 g	- %			
Pallet	Paper/Cardboard	2635.13 g	- %			

Commodity Code	9109110	Value Added Tax Rate	0%
----------------	---------	----------------------	----

Green Chai

Inner Component GTIN	4012824723856
Manufacturer Component Code	EF688541
Outer Case GTIN	4012824733855

INGREDIENTS

Ingredient Declaration Cinnamon* (30%), spearmint* (21%), green tea* (20%), ginger* (9%), cardamom* (8%), cloves*, black pepper*, cinnamon oil*
*certified organic

ALLERGENS

<i>Product Contains:</i>	
Celery/Celeriac	No
Cereals Containing Gluten	No
Barley	No
Oats	No
Rye	No
Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan)	No
Crustacea	No
Eggs	No
Fish	No
Lupin	No
Milk	No
Molluscs	No
Mustard	No
Nuts (Tree)	No
Almond nuts	No
Brazil nuts	No
Cashew nuts	No
Hazelnuts	No
Macadamia (Queensland) nuts	No
Pecan nuts	No
Pistachio nuts	No
Walnuts	No
Peanuts	No
Sesame Seeds	No
Soybeans	No
Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites	No

SUPPLEMENTARY
INGREDIENT
INFORMATION

Palm Oil	No
Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil/Fat	No
GM Protein/DNA	No

ADDITIVES

<i>Product Contains:</i>		
Nutrient	per 100g/ml	RI per 100g/ml
Energy (kJ)	-	
Energy (kcal)	-	
Fat	-	
of which Saturates	-	
Carbohydrate	-	
of which Sugars	-	
Protein	-	
Salt	-	

Exempt from Nutrition Labelling	Yes
--	-----

SUPPLEMENTARY
NUTRITIONAL
INFORMATION

HFSS (HIGH IN FAT, SALT AND SUGAR)	HFSS Status	Not Applicable (out of scope, exempt)
------------------------------------	--------------------	---------------------------------------

HANDLING &
STORAGE
INFORMATION

Directions For Use

Pour 250 – 280 ml of freshly boiled water (100 °C) over the tea bag. Let the tea bag brew for 5-9 minutes

Storage Instructions

Store in a cool, dry place

Shelf Life from Time of Production	1095 Days
------------------------------------	-----------

ORIGIN

Product Country of Origin	Italy
Origin of the Primary Ingredient	Italy

PRODUCT
CHARACTERISTICS
CONFIGURATION

Standards Testing	
Case Configuration	Inner Pack Configuration
Total Quantity of Inner Components in Outer Case	6 Units

PRODUCT
WEIGHTS

Inner Component	
Inner Component Weight	46 g
Outer Case	
Outer Case Gross Weight	5.24 kg
Outer Case Net Weight	2.74 kg

PRODUCT
DIMENSIONS

Inner Component	
Inner Component Depth	343 mm
Inner Component Width	210 mm
Inner Component Height	35 mm
Outer Case	
Outer Case Depth	350 mm
Outer Case Width	220 mm
Outer Case Height	225 mm

PALLET
INFORMATION

Quantity of Cases Per Pallet Layer	14 Cases	Pallet Height	1.06 MTR
Quantity of Layers Per Pallet	4 Layers	Pallet Gross Weight	296.18 kg
Quantity of Cases Per Pallet	56 Cases		

PACKAGING

Inner Component Packaging						
Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Box	Plastic	5.7 g	- %			
Box	Paper/Cardboard	371 g	- %			
Outer Case Packaging						
Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Case	Paper/Cardboard	237.34 g	- %			
Transport Packaging						
Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Pallet	Plastic	125.6 g	- %			
Pallet	Paper/Cardboard	2635.13 g	- %			

SAFETY &
WARNINGS

OTHER
INFORMATION

Commodity Code	9109110	Value Added Tax Rate	0%
----------------	---------	----------------------	----

Rooibos	
Inner Component GTIN	4012824723856
Manufacturer Component Code	EF688541
Outer Case GTIN	4012824733855

Rooibos* (70%), cinnamon* (11%), ginger* (4%), carob*, roasted chicory*, cardamom* (2,5%), cloves* (1,5%), black pepper*, cinnamon oil*, ginger oil*, cardamom oil*, vanilla extract*.

Product Contains:

SUPPLEMENTARY
INGREDIENT
INFORMATION

Product Contains:

Nutrient	per 100g/ml	RI per 100g/ml
Energy (kJ)	-	
Energy (kcal)	-	
Fat	-	
of which Saturates	-	
Carbohydrate	-	
of which Sugars	-	
Protein	-	
Salt	-	

SUPPLEMENTARY
NUTRITIONAL
INFORMATION

Sep 10, 2025 11:54

HANDLING &
STORAGE
INFORMATION

Directions For Use

Pour 250 – 280 ml of freshly boiled water (100 °C) over the tea bag. Let the tea bag brew for 5-9 minutes

Storage Instructions

Store in a cool, dry place

Shelf Life from Time of Production1095 Days

ORIGIN

Product Country of Origin	Italy
Origin of the Primary Ingredient	Italy

PRODUCT
CHARACTERISTICS
CONFIGURATION

Standards Testing	
Case Configuration	Inner Pack Configuration
Total Quantity of Inner Components in Outer Case	6 Units

PRODUCT
WEIGHTS

Inner Component	
Inner Component Weight	46 g
Outer Case	
Outer Case Gross Weight	5.24 kg
Outer Case Net Weight	2.74 kg

PRODUCT
DIMENSIONS

Inner Component	
Inner Component Depth	343 mm
Inner Component Width	210 mm
Inner Component Height	35 mm
Outer Case	
Outer Case Depth	350 mm
Outer Case Width	220 mm
Outer Case Height	225 mm

PALLET
INFORMATION

Quantity of Cases Per Pallet Layer	14 Cases	Pallet Height	1.06 MTR
Quantity of Layers Per Pallet	4 Layers	Pallet Gross Weight	296.18 kg
Quantity of Cases Per Pallet	56 Cases		

PACKAGING

Inner Component Packaging						
Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Box	Plastic	5.7 g	- %			
Box	Paper/Cardboard	371 g	- %			
Outer Case Packaging						
Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Case	Paper/Cardboard	237.34 g	- %			
Transport Packaging						
Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Pallet	Plastic	125.6 g	- %			
Pallet	Paper/Cardboard	2635.13 g	- %			

SAFETY &
WARNINGS

OTHER
INFORMATION

Commodity Code	9109110	Value Added Tax Rate	0%
----------------	---------	----------------------	----

Green Tea Ginger Lemon

Inner Component GTIN	4012824723856
Manufacturer Component Code	EF688541
Outer Case GTIN	4012824733855

INGREDIENTS

Ingredient Declaration	
Green tea* (63%), ginger* (18%), liquorice*, lemon grass*, lemon oil* (3%), lemon peel* (1%), peppermint*, black pepper*, ginger oil*	
*certified organic	

ALLERGENS

Product Contains:

Celery/Celeriac	No	Mustard	No
Cereals Containing Gluten	No	Nuts (Tree)	No
Barley	No	Almond nuts	No
Oats	No	Brazil nuts	No
Rye	No	Cashew nuts	No
Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan)	No	Hazelnuts	No
Crustacea	No	Macadamia (Queensland) nuts	No
Eggs	No	Pecan nuts	No
Fish	No	Pistachio nuts	No
Lupin	No	Walnuts	No
Milk	No	Peanuts	No
Molluscs	No	Sesame Seeds	No
		Soybeans	No
		Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites	No

SUPPLEMENTARY
INGREDIENT
INFORMATION

Palm Oil	No
Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil/Fat	No
GM Protein/DNA	No

ADDITIVES

<i>Product Contains:</i>			
Nutrient	per 100g/ml	RI per 100g/ml	
Energy (kJ)	-		
Energy (kcal)	-		
Fat	-		
of which Saturates	-		
Carbohydrate	-		
of which Sugars	-		
Protein	-		
Salt	-		

Exempt from Nutrition Labelling	Yes
--	-----

SUPPLEMENTARY
NUTRITIONAL
INFORMATION

HFSS (HIGH IN FAT, SALT AND SUGAR)	HFSS Status	Not Applicable (out of scope, exempt)
------------------------------------	--------------------	---------------------------------------

HANDLING &
STORAGE
INFORMATION

Directions For Use
Pour 250 – 280 ml of freshly boiled water (100 °C) over the tea bag. Let the tea bag brew for 5-9 minutes

Storage Instructions
Store in a cool, dry place

ORIGIN

Shelf Life from Time of Production	1095 Days
Product Country of Origin	Italy
Origin of the Primary Ingredient	Italy

PRODUCT
CHARACTERISTICS
CONFIGURATION

Standards Testing	
Case Configuration	Inner Pack Configuration
Total Quantity of Inner Components in Outer Case	6 Units

PRODUCT
WEIGHTS

Inner Component	
Inner Component Weight	46 g
Outer Case	
Outer Case Gross Weight	5.24 kg
Outer Case Net Weight	2.74 kg

PRODUCT
DIMENSIONS

Inner Component	
Inner Component Depth	343 mm
Inner Component Width	210 mm
Inner Component Height	35 mm
Outer Case	
Outer Case Depth	350 mm
Outer Case Width	220 mm
Outer Case Height	225 mm

PALLET
INFORMATION

Quantity of Cases Per Pallet Layer	14 Cases	Pallet Height	1.06 MTR
Quantity of Layers Per Pallet	4 Layers	Pallet Gross Weight	296.18 kg
Quantity of Cases Per Pallet	56 Cases		

PACKAGING

Inner Component Packaging						
Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Box	Plastic	5.7 g	- %			
Box	Paper/Cardboard	371 g	- %			
Outer Case Packaging						
Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Case	Paper/Cardboard	237.34 g	- %			
Transport Packaging						
Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Pallet	Plastic	125.6 g	- %			
Pallet	Paper/Cardboard	2635.13 g	- %			

SAFETY &
WARNINGS

OTHER
INFORMATION

Commodity Code	9109110	Value Added Tax Rate	0%
-----------------------	---------	-----------------------------	----

Bedtime	
Inner Component GTIN	4012824723856
Manufacturer Component Code	EF688541
Outer Case GTIN	4012824733855



INGREDIENTS

Ingredient Declaration
Fennel* (31%), chamomile flowers* (19%), peppermint*, lemon balm*, cardamom*, lemon grass*, sage* (4,5%), lavender flowers* (4%), hops* (2%), nutmeg*

*certified organic

ALLERGENS

<i>Product Contains:</i>	
Celery/Celeriac	No
Cereals Containing Gluten	No
Barley	No
Oats	No
Rye	No
Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan)	No
Crustacea	No
Eggs	No
Fish	No
Lupin	No
Milk	No
Molluscs	No
Mustard	No
Nuts (Tree)	No
Almond nuts	No
Brazil nuts	No
Cashew nuts	No
Hazelnuts	No
Macadamia (Queensland) nuts	No
Pecan nuts	No
Pistachio nuts	No
Walnuts	No
Peanuts	No
Sesame Seeds	No
Soybeans	No
Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites	No

SUPPLEMENTARY
INGREDIENT
INFORMATION

Palm Oil	No
Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil/Fat	No
GM Protein/DNA	No

ADDITIVES

Product Contains:

DIET SUITABILITY

Vegan Diet	Suitable for	Vegetarian Diet	Suitable for
Halal Diet	No	Kosher Diet	No

NUTRITIONAL
INFORMATION AS
SOLD

Nutrient	per 100g/ml	RI per 100g/ml
Energy (kJ)	-	
Energy (kcal)	-	
Fat	-	
of which Saturates	-	
Carbohydrate	-	
of which Sugars	-	
Protein	-	
Salt	-	

Exempt from Nutrition Labelling	Yes
--	-----

SUPPLEMENTARY
NUTRITIONAL
INFORMATION

HFSS (HIGH IN
FAT, SALT AND
SUGAR)
HANDLING &
STORAGE
INFORMATION

HFSS Status Not Applicable (out of scope, exempt)

Directions For Use

Pour 250 – 280 ml of freshly boiled water (100 °C) over the tea bag. Let the tea bag brew for 5-9 minutes

Storage Instructions

Store in a cool, dry place

Shelf Life from Time of Production 1095 Days

ACCREDITATIONS/
CERTIFICATIONS/
ASSURANCE
SCHEMES
ORIGIN

BRCGS Certified	IFS Food Standard
Organic	
Product Country of Origin	Italy
Origin of the Primary Ingredient	Italy

PRODUCT
CHARACTERISTICS
CONFIGURATION

Standards Testing	
Case Configuration	Inner Pack Configuration
Total Quantity of Inner Components in Outer Case	6 Units

PRODUCT
WEIGHTS

Inner Component	
Inner Component Weight	46 g
Outer Case	
Outer Case Gross Weight	5.24 kg
Outer Case Net Weight	2.74 kg

PRODUCT
DIMENSIONS

Inner Component	
Inner Component Depth	343 mm
Inner Component Width	210 mm
Inner Component Height	35 mm
Outer Case	
Outer Case Depth	350 mm
Outer Case Width	220 mm
Outer Case Height	225 mm

PALLET
INFORMATION

Quantity of Cases Per Pallet Layer	14 Cases	Pallet Height	1.06 MTR
Quantity of Layers Per Pallet	4 Layers	Pallet Gross Weight	296.18 kg
Quantity of Cases Per Pallet	56 Cases		

PACKAGING

Inner Component Packaging						
Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Box	Plastic	5.7 g	- %			
Box	Paper/Cardboard	371 g	- %			
Outer Case Packaging						
Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Case	Paper/Cardboard	237.34 g	- %			

SAFETY &
WARNINGS

OTHER
INFORMATION

Transport Packaging

Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Pallet	Plastic	125.6 g	- %			
Pallet	Paper/Cardboard	2635.13 g	- %			

Commodity Code	9109110	Value Added Tax Rate	0%
----------------	---------	----------------------	----

Natural Balance

Inner Component GTIN	4012824723856
Manufacturer Component Code	EF688541
Outer Case GTIN	4012824733855

INGREDIENTS

Ingredient Declaration
Lemon grass* (40%), liquorice* (14%), shiitake* (10%), fenugreek* (10%), elderflower*, linden flowers*, basil*, moringa leaves*, dried Kombucha-drink* (fermented tea)

*certified organic

ALLERGENS

Product Contains:

Celery/Celeriac	No	Mustard	No
Cereals Containing Gluten	No	Nuts (Tree)	No
Barley	No	Almond nuts	No
Oats	No	Brazil nuts	No
Rye	No	Cashew nuts	No
Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan)	No	Hazelnuts	No
Crustacea	No	Macadamia (Queensland) nuts	No
Eggs	No	Pecan nuts	No
Fish	No	Pistachio nuts	No
Lupin	No	Walnuts	No
Milk	No	Peanuts	No
Molluscs	No	Sesame Seeds	No
		Soybeans	No
		Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites	No

SUPPLEMENTARY
INGREDIENT
INFORMATION

Palm Oil	No
Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil/Fat	No
GM Protein/DNA	No

ADDITIVES

Product Contains:

NUTRITIONAL
INFORMATION AS
SOLD

Nutrient	per 100g/ml	RI per 100g/ml
Energy (kJ)	-	
Energy (kcal)	-	
Fat	-	
of which Saturates	-	
Carbohydrate	-	
of which Sugars	-	
Protein	-	
Salt	-	

Exempt from Nutrition Labelling	Yes
---------------------------------	-----

SUPPLEMENTARY
NUTRITIONAL
INFORMATION

HFSS (HIGH IN FAT, SALT AND SUGAR)	HFSS Status	Not Applicable (out of scope, exempt)
------------------------------------	-------------	---------------------------------------

HANDLING &
STORAGE
INFORMATION

Directions For Use

Pour 250 – 280 ml of freshly boiled water (100 °C) over the tea bag. Let the tea bag brew for 5-9 minutes

Storage Instructions

Store in a cool, dry place

ORIGIN

Shelf Life from Time of Production	1095 Days
Product Country of Origin	Italy
Origin of the Primary Ingredient	Italy

PRODUCT
CHARACTERISTICS
CONFIGURATION

Standards Testing	
Case Configuration	Inner Pack Configuration
Total Quantity of Inner Components in Outer Case	6 Units

PRODUCT
WEIGHTS

Inner Component	
Inner Component Weight	46 g
Outer Case	
Outer Case Gross Weight	5.24 kg
Outer Case Net Weight	2.74 kg

PRODUCT
DIMENSIONS

Inner Component	
Inner Component Depth	343 mm
Inner Component Width	210 mm
Inner Component Height	35 mm
Outer Case	
Outer Case Depth	350 mm
Outer Case Width	220 mm
Outer Case Height	225 mm

PALLET
INFORMATION

Quantity of Cases Per Pallet Layer	14 Cases	Pallet Height	1.06 MTR
Quantity of Layers Per Pallet	4 Layers	Pallet Gross Weight	296.18 kg
Quantity of Cases Per Pallet	56 Cases		

PACKAGING

Inner Component Packaging						
Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Box	Plastic	5.7 g	- %			
Box	Paper/Cardboard	371 g	- %			
Outer Case Packaging						
Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Case	Paper/Cardboard	237.34 g	- %			
Transport Packaging						
Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Pallet	Plastic	125.6 g	- %			
Pallet	Paper/Cardboard	2635.13 g	- %			

SAFETY &
WARNINGS

OTHER
INFORMATION

Commodity Code	9109110	Value Added Tax Rate	0%
-----------------------	---------	-----------------------------	----

Liquorice Mint

Inner Component GTIN	4012824723856
Manufacturer Component Code	EF688541
Outer Case GTIN	4012824733855

INGREDIENTS

Ingredient Declaration	
Peppermint* (43%), liquorice* (34%), cinnamon*, cardamom* (4%), ginger* (2%), cloves*, black pepper*, cinnamon oil*, cardamom oil*, ginger oil*	
*certified organic	

ALLERGENS

Product Contains:

Celery/Celeriac	No	Mustard	No
Cereals Containing Gluten	No	Nuts (Tree)	No
Barley	No	Almond nuts	No
Oats	No	Brazil nuts	No
Rye	No	Cashew nuts	No
Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan)	No	Hazelnuts	No
Crustacea	No	Macadamia (Queensland) nuts	No
Eggs	No	Pecan nuts	No
Fish	No	Pistachio nuts	No
Lupin	No	Walnuts	No
Milk	No	Peanuts	No
Molluscs	No	Sesame Seeds	No
		Soybeans	No
		Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites	No

SUPPLEMENTARY
INGREDIENT
INFORMATION

Palm Oil	No
Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil/Fat	No
GM Protein/DNA	No

ADDITIVES

<i>Product Contains:</i>			
Nutrient	per 100g/ml	RI per 100g/ml	
Energy (kJ)	-		
Energy (kcal)	-		
Fat	-		
of which Saturates	-		
Carbohydrate	-		
of which Sugars	-		
Protein	-		
Salt	-		

Exempt from Nutrition Labelling	Yes
--	-----

SUPPLEMENTARY
NUTRITIONAL
INFORMATION

HFSS (HIGH IN FAT, SALT AND SUGAR)	HFSS Status	Not Applicable (out of scope, exempt)
------------------------------------	--------------------	---------------------------------------

HANDLING &
STORAGE
INFORMATION

Directions For Use

Pour 250 – 280 ml of freshly boiled water (100 °C) over the tea bag. Let the tea bag brew for 5-9 minutes

Storage Instructions

Store in a cool, dry place

Shelf Life from Time of Production	1095 Days
------------------------------------	-----------

ORIGIN

Product Country of Origin	Italy
Origin of the Primary Ingredient	Italy

PRODUCT
CHARACTERISTICS
CONFIGURATION

Standards Testing	
Case Configuration	Inner Pack Configuration
Total Quantity of Inner Components in Outer Case	6 Units

PRODUCT
WEIGHTS

Inner Component	
Inner Component Weight	46 g
Outer Case	
Outer Case Gross Weight	5.24 kg
Outer Case Net Weight	2.74 kg

PRODUCT
DIMENSIONS

Inner Component	
Inner Component Depth	343 mm
Inner Component Width	210 mm
Inner Component Height	35 mm
Outer Case	
Outer Case Depth	350 mm
Outer Case Width	220 mm
Outer Case Height	225 mm

PALLET
INFORMATION

Quantity of Cases Per Pallet Layer	14 Cases	Pallet Height	1.06 MTR
Quantity of Layers Per Pallet	4 Layers	Pallet Gross Weight	296.18 kg
Quantity of Cases Per Pallet	56 Cases		

PACKAGING

Inner Component Packaging						
Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Box	Plastic	5.7 g	- %			
Box	Paper/Cardboard	371 g	- %			
Outer Case Packaging						
Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Case	Paper/Cardboard	237.34 g	- %			
Transport Packaging						
Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Pallet	Plastic	125.6 g	- %			
Pallet	Paper/Cardboard	2635.13 g	- %			

SAFETY &
WARNINGS

OTHER
INFORMATION

Commodity Code	9109110	Value Added Tax Rate	0%
----------------	---------	----------------------	----

Ginger Orange with Vanilla

Inner Component GTIN	4012824723856
Manufacturer Component Code	EF688541
Outer Case GTIN	4012824733855

INGREDIENTS	<p>Ingredient Declaration</p> <p>Ginger* (41%), liquorice*, lemon grass*, orange peel* (4%), black pepper*, vanilla extract* (3%), orange oil* (3%), peppermint* (2,5%), anise*.</p> <p>*certified organic</p>
-------------	---

ALLERGENS

Product Contains:	
Celery/Celeriac	No
Cereals Containing Gluten	No
Barley	No
Oats	No
Rye	No
Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan)	No
Crustacea	No
Eggs	No
Fish	No
Lupin	No
Milk	No
Molluscs	No
Mustard	No
Nuts (Tree)	No
Almond nuts	No
Brazil nuts	No
Cashew nuts	No
Hazelnuts	No
Macadamia (Queensland) nuts	No
Pecan nuts	No
Pistachio nuts	No
Walnuts	No
Peanuts	No
Sesame Seeds	No
Soybeans	No
Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites	No

SUPPLEMENTARY INGREDIENT INFORMATION	<table><tr><td>Palm Oil</td><td>No</td></tr><tr><td>Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil/Fat</td><td>No</td></tr><tr><td>GM Protein/DNA</td><td>No</td></tr></table>	Palm Oil	No	Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil/Fat	No	GM Protein/DNA	No
Palm Oil	No						
Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil/Fat	No						
GM Protein/DNA	No						

ADDITIVES	Product Contains:		
NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION AS SOLD	Nutrient	per 100g/ml	RI per 100g/ml
	Energy (kJ)	-	
	Energy (kcal)	-	
	Fat	-	
	of which Saturates	-	
	Carbohydrate	-	
	of which Sugars	-	
	Protein	-	
	Salt	-	

Exempt from Nutrition Labelling	Yes
---------------------------------	-----

SUPPLEMENTARY NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION			
HFSS (HIGH IN FAT, SALT AND SUGAR)	<table><tr><td>HFSS Status</td><td>Not Applicable (out of scope, exempt)</td></tr></table>	HFSS Status	Not Applicable (out of scope, exempt)
HFSS Status	Not Applicable (out of scope, exempt)		

HANDLING &
STORAGE
INFORMATION

Directions For Use

Pour 250 – 280 ml of freshly boiled water (100 °C) over the tea bag. Let the tea bag brew for 5-9 minutes

Storage Instructions

Store in a cool, dry place

Shelf Life from Time of Production	1095 Days
------------------------------------	-----------

ORIGIN

Product Country of Origin	Italy
Origin of the Primary Ingredient	Italy

PRODUCT
CHARACTERISTICS
CONFIGURATION

Standards Testing	
Case Configuration	Inner Pack Configuration
Total Quantity of Inner Components in Outer Case	6 Units

PRODUCT
WEIGHTS

Inner Component	
Inner Component Weight	46 g
Outer Case	
Outer Case Gross Weight	5.24 kg
Outer Case Net Weight	2.74 kg

PRODUCT
DIMENSIONS

Inner Component	
Inner Component Depth	343 mm
Inner Component Width	210 mm
Inner Component Height	35 mm
Outer Case	
Outer Case Depth	350 mm
Outer Case Width	220 mm
Outer Case Height	225 mm

PALLET
INFORMATION

Quantity of Cases Per Pallet Layer	14 Cases	Pallet Height	1.06 MTR
Quantity of Layers Per Pallet	4 Layers	Pallet Gross Weight	296.18 kg
Quantity of Cases Per Pallet	56 Cases		

PACKAGING

Inner Component Packaging						
Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Box	Plastic	5.7 g	- %			
Box	Paper/Cardboard	371 g	- %			
Outer Case Packaging						
Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Case	Paper/Cardboard	237.34 g	- %			
Transport Packaging						
Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Pallet	Plastic	125.6 g	- %			
Pallet	Paper/Cardboard	2635.13 g	- %			

SAFETY &
WARNINGS

OTHER
INFORMATION

Commodity Code	9109110	Value Added Tax Rate	0%
----------------	---------	----------------------	----

Ginger

Inner Component GTIN	4012824723856
Manufacturer Component Code	EF688541
Outer Case GTIN	4012824733855

INGREDIENTS

Ingredient Declaration
Ginger* (62%), lemon grass*, liquorice*, peppermint* (6%), black pepper* (1%)

*certified organic

ALLERGENS

Product Contains:			
Celery/Celeriac	No	Mustard	No
Cereals Containing Gluten	No	Nuts (Tree)	No
Barley	No	Almond nuts	No
Oats	No	Brazil nuts	No
Rye	No	Cashew nuts	No
Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan)	No	Hazelnuts	No
Crustacea	No	Macadamia (Queensland) nuts	No
Eggs	No	Pecan nuts	No
Fish	No	Pistachio nuts	No
Lupin	No	Walnuts	No
Milk	No	Peanuts	No
Molluscs	No	Sesame Seeds	No
		Soybeans	No
		Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites	No

SUPPLEMENTARY
INGREDIENT
INFORMATION

Palm Oil	No
Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil/Fat	No
GM Protein/DNA	No

ADDITIVES

Product Contains:

NUTRITIONAL
INFORMATION AS
SOLD

Nutrient	per 100g/ml	RI per 100g/ml
Energy (kJ)	-	
Energy (kcal)	-	
Fat	-	
of which Saturates	-	
Carbohydrate	-	
of which Sugars	-	
Protein	-	
Salt	-	

Exempt from Nutrition Labelling	Yes
---------------------------------	-----

SUPPLEMENTARY
NUTRITIONAL
INFORMATION

HFSS (HIGH IN FAT, SALT AND SUGAR)	HFSS Status	Not Applicable (out of scope, exempt)
------------------------------------	--------------------	---------------------------------------

HANDLING &
STORAGE
INFORMATION

Directions For Use
Pour 250 – 280 ml of freshly boiled water (100 °C) over the tea bag. Let the tea bag brew for 5-9 minutes

Storage Instructions
Store in a cool, dry place

ORIGIN

Shelf Life from Time of Production		1095 Days
Product Country of Origin		Italy
Origin of the Primary Ingredient		Italy

PRODUCT
CHARACTERISTICS
CONFIGURATION

Standards Testing	
Case Configuration	
Inner Pack Configuration	
Total Quantity of Inner Components in Outer Case	
6 Units	

PRODUCT
WEIGHTS

Inner Component	
Inner Component Weight	
46 g	
Outer Case	
Outer Case Gross Weight	
5.24 kg	
Outer Case Net Weight	
2.74 kg	

PRODUCT
DIMENSIONS

Inner Component	
Inner Component Depth	
343 mm	
Inner Component Width	
210 mm	
Inner Component Height	
35 mm	
Outer Case	
Outer Case Depth	
350 mm	
Outer Case Width	
220 mm	
Outer Case Height	
225 mm	

PALLET
INFORMATION

Quantity of Cases Per Pallet Layer		14 Cases	Pallet Height		1.06 MTR
Quantity of Layers Per Pallet		4 Layers	Pallet Gross Weight		296.18 kg
Quantity of Cases Per Pallet		56 Cases			

PACKAGING

Inner Component Packaging						
Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Box	Plastic	5.7 g	- %			
Bowl	Paper/Cardboard	371 g	- %			
Outer Case Packaging						
Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Case	Paper/Cardboard	237.34 g	- %			
Transport Packaging						
Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Pallet	Plastic	125.6 g	- %			
Pallet	Paper/Cardboard	2635.13 g	- %			

SAFETY &
WARNINGS

OTHER
INFORMATION

Commodity Code		9109110	Value Added Tax Rate		0%
-----------------------	--	---------	-----------------------------	--	----

Ginger Lemon

Inner Component GTIN	4012824723856
Manufacturer Component Code	EF688541
Outer Case GTIN	4012824733855



INGREDIENTS

Ingredient Declaration

Ginger* (43%), liquorice*, lemon grass*, black pepper* (5%), lemon peel* (4%), peppermint* (4%), lemon oil* (3%), hibiscus*, dried lemon juice* (2%)

*certified organic

ALLERGENS

Product Contains:

Celery/Celeriac	No	Mustard	No
Cereals Containing Gluten	No	Nuts (Tree)	No
Barley	No	Almond nuts	No
Oats	No	Brazil nuts	No
Rye	No	Cashew nuts	No
Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan)	No	Hazelnuts	No
Crustacea	No	Macadamia (Queensland) nuts	No
Eggs	No	Pecan nuts	No
Fish	No	Pistachio nuts	No
Lupin	No	Walnuts	No
Milk	No	Peanuts	No
Molluscs	No	Sesame Seeds	No
		Soybeans	No
		Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites	No

SUPPLEMENTARY
INGREDIENT
INFORMATION

Palm Oil	No
Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil/Fat	No
GM Protein/DNA	No

ADDITIVES

Product Contains:

DIET SUITABILITY

Vegan Diet	Suitable for	Vegetarian Diet	Suitable for
Halal Diet	No	Kosher Diet	No

NUTRITIONAL
INFORMATION AS
SOLD

Nutrient	per 100g/ml	RI per 100g/ml
Energy (kJ)	-	
Energy (kcal)	-	
Fat	-	
of which Saturates	-	
Carbohydrate	-	
of which Sugars	-	
Protein	-	
Salt	-	

Exempt from Nutrition Labelling	Yes
---------------------------------	-----

SUPPLEMENTARY
NUTRITIONAL
INFORMATION

HFSS (HIGH IN
FAT, SALT AND
SUGAR)
HANDLING &
STORAGE
INFORMATION

HFSS Status Not Applicable (out of scope, exempt)

Directions For Use

Pour 250 – 280 ml of freshly boiled water (100 °C) over the tea bag. Let the tea bag brew for 5-9 minutes

Storage Instructions

Store in a cool, dry place

Shelf Life from Time of Production 1095 Days

ACCREDITATIONS/
CERTIFICATIONS/
ASSURANCE
SCHEMES
ORIGIN

BRCGS Certified	IFS Food Standard
Organic	
Product Country of Origin	Italy
Origin of the Primary Ingredient	Italy

PRODUCT
CHARACTERISTICS
CONFIGURATION

Standards Testing	
Case Configuration	Inner Pack Configuration
Total Quantity of Inner Components in Outer Case	6 Units

PRODUCT
WEIGHTS

Inner Component	
Inner Component Weight	46 g
Outer Case	
Outer Case Gross Weight	5.24 kg
Outer Case Net Weight	2.74 kg

PRODUCT
DIMENSIONS

Inner Component	
Inner Component Depth	343 mm
Inner Component Width	210 mm
Inner Component Height	35 mm
Outer Case	
Outer Case Depth	350 mm
Outer Case Width	220 mm
Outer Case Height	225 mm

PALLET
INFORMATION

Quantity of Cases Per Pallet Layer	14 Cases	Pallet Height	1.06 MTR
Quantity of Layers Per Pallet	4 Layers	Pallet Gross Weight	296.18 kg
Quantity of Cases Per Pallet	56 Cases		

PACKAGING

Inner Component Packaging						
Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Box	Plastic	5.7 g	- %			
Box	Paper/Cardboard	371 g	- %			
Outer Case Packaging						
Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Case	Paper/Cardboard	237.34 g	- %			

SAFETY &
WARNINGS

OTHER
INFORMATION

Transport Packaging

Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Pallet	Plastic	125.6 g	- %			
Pallet	Paper/Cardboard	2635.13 g	- %			

Commodity Code	9109110	Value Added Tax Rate	0%
----------------	---------	----------------------	----

Sweet Chai

Inner Component GTIN	4012824723856
Manufacturer Component Code	EF688541
Outer Case GTIN	4012824733855

INGREDIENTS	Ingredient Declaration Anise* (33%), fennel* (21%), liquorice* (19%), cardamom*, black pepper* (10%), cinnamon*, ginger*, cloves* *certified organic
-------------	---

ALLERGENS

Product Contains:	
Celery/Celeriac	No
Cereals Containing Gluten	No
Barley	No
Oats	No
Rye	No
Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan)	No
Crustacea	No
Eggs	No
Fish	No
Lupin	No
Milk	No
Molluscs	No
Mustard	No
Nuts (Tree)	No
Almond nuts	No
Brazil nuts	No
Cashew nuts	No
Hazelnuts	No
Macadamia (Queensland) nuts	No
Pecan nuts	No
Pistachio nuts	No
Walnuts	No
Peanuts	No
Sesame Seeds	No
Soybeans	No
Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites	No

SUPPLEMENTARY INGREDIENT INFORMATION	Palm Oil	No
	Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil/Fat	No
	GM Protein/DNA	No

ADDITIVES

NUTRITIONAL
INFORMATION AS
SOLD

Product Contains:

Nutrient	per 100g/ml	RI per 100g/ml
Energy (kJ)	-	
Energy (kcal)	-	
Fat	-	
of which Saturates	-	
Carbohydrate	-	
of which Sugars	-	
Protein	-	
Salt	-	

Exempt from Nutrition Labelling	Yes
--	-----

SUPPLEMENTARY NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION	
HFSS (HIGH IN FAT, SALT AND SUGAR)	HFSS Status Not Applicable (out of scope, exempt)

HANDLING &
STORAGE
INFORMATION

Directions For Use

Pour 250 – 280 ml of freshly boiled water (100 °C) over the tea bag. Let the tea bag brew for 5-9 minutes

Storage Instructions

Store in a cool, dry place

ORIGIN

Shelf Life from Time of Production	1095 Days
Product Country of Origin	Italy
Origin of the Primary Ingredient	Italy

PRODUCT
CHARACTERISTICS
CONFIGURATION

Standards Testing	
Case Configuration	Inner Pack Configuration
Total Quantity of Inner Components in Outer Case	6 Units

PRODUCT
WEIGHTS

Inner Component	
Inner Component Weight	46 g
Outer Case	
Outer Case Gross Weight	5.24 kg
Outer Case Net Weight	2.74 kg

PRODUCT
DIMENSIONS

Inner Component	
Inner Component Depth	343 mm
Inner Component Width	210 mm
Inner Component Height	35 mm
Outer Case	
Outer Case Depth	350 mm
Outer Case Width	220 mm
Outer Case Height	225 mm

PALLET
INFORMATION

Quantity of Cases Per Pallet Layer	14 Cases	Pallet Height	1.06 MTR
Quantity of Layers Per Pallet	4 Layers	Pallet Gross Weight	296.18 kg
Quantity of Cases Per Pallet	56 Cases		

PACKAGING

Inner Component Packaging						
Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Box	Plastic	5.7 g	- %			
Bowl	Paper/Cardboard	371 g	- %			
Outer Case Packaging						
Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Case	Paper/Cardboard	237.34 g	- %			
Transport Packaging						
Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Pallet	Plastic	125.6 g	- %			
Pallet	Paper/Cardboard	2635.13 g	- %			

SAFETY &
WARNINGS

OTHER
INFORMATION

Commodity Code	9109110	Value Added Tax Rate	0%
-----------------------	---------	-----------------------------	----

Turmeric Orange

Inner Component GTIN	4012824723856
Manufacturer Component Code	EF688541
Outer Case GTIN	4012824733855



INGREDIENTS

Ingredient Declaration	
Turmeric root* (50%), liquorice*, cinnamon*, orange peel* (9%), apple*, ginger*, black pepper*, cardamom*, orange oil* (1%), cocoa shells*, vanilla beans* (1%), white hibiscus*, fennel*, mace*, cloves*	
*certified organic	

ALLERGENS

<i>Product Contains:</i>			
Celery/Celeriac		No	Mustard No
Cereals Containing Gluten		No	Nuts (Tree) No
Barley		No	Almond nuts No
Oats		No	Brazil nuts No
Rye		No	Cashew nuts No
Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan)		No	Hazelnuts No
Crustacea		No	Macadamia (Queensland) nuts No
Eggs		No	Pecan nuts No
Fish		No	Pistachio nuts No
Lupin		No	Walnuts No
Milk		No	Peanuts No
Molluscs		No	Sesame Seeds No
			Soybeans No
			Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites No

SUPPLEMENTARY
INGREDIENT
INFORMATION

Palm Oil	No
Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil/Fat	No
GM Protein/DNA	No

ADDITIVES

<i>Product Contains:</i>			
Vegan Diet		Suitable for	Vegetarian Diet Suitable for
Halal Diet		No	Kosher Diet No

NUTRITIONAL
INFORMATION AS
SOLD

Nutrient	per 100g/ml	RI per 100g/ml
Energy (kJ)	-	
Energy (kcal)	-	
Fat	-	
of which Saturates	-	
Carbohydrate	-	
of which Sugars	-	
Protein	-	
Salt	-	

Exempt from Nutrition Labelling	Yes
--	-----

SUPPLEMENTARY
NUTRITIONAL
INFORMATION

HFSS (HIGH IN
FAT, SALT AND
SUGAR)
HANDLING &
STORAGE
INFORMATION

HFSS Status Not Applicable (out of scope, exempt)

Directions For Use

Pour 250 – 280 ml of freshly boiled water (100 °C) over the tea bag. Let the tea bag brew for 5-9 minutes

Storage Instructions

Store in a cool, dry place

Shelf Life from Time of Production 1095 Days

BRCGS Certified
Organic

IFS Food Standard

Product Country of Origin Italy
Origin of the Primary Ingredient Italy

Standards Testing

Case Configuration

Inner Pack Configuration

Total Quantity of Inner Components in 6 Units
Outer Case

Inner Component
Inner Component Weight 46 g

Outer Case
Outer Case Gross Weight 5.24 kg
Outer Case Net Weight 2.74 kg

Inner Component
Inner Component Depth 343 mm
Inner Component Width 210 mm
Inner Component Height 35 mm

Outer Case
Outer Case Depth 350 mm
Outer Case Width 220 mm
Outer Case Height 225 mm

Quantity of Cases Per Pallet Layer 14 Cases
Quantity of Layers Per Pallet 4 Layers
Quantity of Cases Per Pallet 56 Cases

Pallet Height 1.06 MTR
Pallet Gross Weight 296.18 kg

Inner Component Packaging

Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Box	Plastic	5.7 g	- %			
Box	Paper/Cardboard	371 g	- %			

Outer Case Packaging

Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Case	Paper/Cardboard	237.34 g	- %			

ACCREDITATIONS/
CERTIFICATIONS/
ASSURANCE
SCHEMES
ORIGIN

PRODUCT
CHARACTERISTICS
CONFIGURATION

PRODUCT
WEIGHTS

PRODUCT
DIMENSIONS

PALLET
INFORMATION

PACKAGING

SAFETY &
WARNINGS

OTHER
INFORMATION

Transport Packaging

Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Pallet	Plastic	125.6 g	- %			
Pallet	Paper/Cardboard	2635.13 g	- %			

Commodity Code	9109110	Value Added Tax Rate	0%
----------------	---------	----------------------	----

Sweet Chilli

Inner Component GTIN	4012824723856
Manufacturer Component Code	EF688541
Outer Case GTIN	4012824733855

INGREDIENTS

Ingredient Declaration
Liquorice* (35%), cocoa shells* (14%), spearmint* (11%), fennel*, anise*, ginger*, peppermint* (5%), nettle*, cinnamon* (2%), chili pepper* (1%), cardamom*, cloves*, black pepper*.

*certified organic

ALLERGENS

Product Contains:

Celery/Celeriac	No	Mustard	No
Cereals Containing Gluten	No	Nuts (Tree)	No
Barley	No	Almond nuts	No
Oats	No	Brazil nuts	No
Rye	No	Cashew nuts	No
Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan)	No	Hazelnuts	No
Crustacea	No	Macadamia (Queensland) nuts	No
Eggs	No	Pecan nuts	No
Fish	No	Pistachio nuts	No
Lupin	No	Walnuts	No
Milk	No	Peanuts	No
Molluscs	No	Sesame Seeds	No
		Soybeans	No
		Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites	No

SUPPLEMENTARY
INGREDIENT
INFORMATION

Palm Oil	No
Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil/Fat	No
GM Protein/DNA	No

ADDITIVES

Product Contains:

NUTRITIONAL
INFORMATION AS
SOLD

Nutrient	per 100g/ml	RI per 100g/ml
Energy (kJ)	-	
Energy (kcal)	-	
Fat	-	
of which Saturates	-	
Carbohydrate	-	
of which Sugars	-	
Protein	-	
Salt	-	

Exempt from Nutrition Labelling	Yes
---------------------------------	-----

SUPPLEMENTARY
NUTRITIONAL
INFORMATION

HFSS (HIGH IN FAT, SALT AND SUGAR)	HFSS Status	Not Applicable (out of scope, exempt)
------------------------------------	-------------	---------------------------------------

HANDLING &
STORAGE
INFORMATION

Directions For Use

Pour 250 – 280 ml of freshly boiled water (100 °C) over the tea bag. Let the tea bag brew for 5-9 minutes

Storage Instructions

Store in a cool, dry place

Shelf Life from Time of Production1095 Days

ACCREDITATIONS/
CERTIFICATIONS/
ASSURANCE
SCHEMES
ORIGIN

BRCGS Certified		Organic	
Product Country of Origin		Italy	
Origin of the Primary Ingredient		Italy	

PRODUCT
CHARACTERISTICS
CONFIGURATION

Standards Testing			
Case Configuration		Inner Pack Configuration	
Total Quantity of Inner Components in Outer Case		6 Units	

PRODUCT
WEIGHTS

Inner Component	
Inner Component Weight	46 g
Outer Case	
Outer Case Gross Weight	5.24 kg
Outer Case Net Weight	2.74 kg

PRODUCT
DIMENSIONS

Inner Component	
Inner Component Depth	343 mm
Inner Component Width	210 mm
Inner Component Height	35 mm
Outer Case	
Outer Case Depth	350 mm
Outer Case Width	220 mm
Outer Case Height	225 mm

PALLET
INFORMATION

Quantity of Cases Per Pallet Layer	14 Cases	Pallet Height	1.06 MTR
Quantity of Layers Per Pallet	4 Layers	Pallet Gross Weight	296.18 kg
Quantity of Cases Per Pallet	56 Cases		

PACKAGING

Inner Component Packaging

Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Box	Plastic	5.7 g	- %			
Box	Paper/Cardboard	371 g	- %			

Outer Case Packaging

Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Case	Paper/Cardboard	237.34 g	- %			

Transport Packaging

Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Pallet	Plastic	125.6 g	- %			
Pallet	Paper/Cardboard	2635.13 g	- %			

SAFETY &
WARNINGS

Commodity Code	9109110	Value Added Tax Rate	0%
----------------	---------	----------------------	----

Black Chai

Inner Component GTIN	4012824723856
Manufacturer Component Code	EF688541
Outer Case GTIN	4012824733855

INGREDIENTS	Ingredient Declaration Black tea* (31%), cinnamon* (17%), ginger* (17%), anise* (10%), rooibos* (10%), roasted chicory*, black pepper*, cloves*, cinnamon oil*, ginger oil*.
-------------	--

*certified organic

ALLERGENS	<i>Product Contains:</i>		
	Celery/Celeriac	No	Mustard No
	Cereals Containing Gluten	No	Nuts (Tree) No
	Barley	No	Almond nuts No
	Oats	No	Brazil nuts No
	Rye	No	Cashew nuts No
	Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan)	No	Hazelnuts No
	Crustacea	No	Macadamia (Queensland) nuts No
	Eggs	No	Pecan nuts No
	Fish	No	Pistachio nuts No
	Lupin	No	Walnuts No
	Milk	No	Peanuts No
	Molluscs	No	Sesame Seeds No
			Soybeans No
			Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites No

SUPPLEMENTARY INGREDIENT INFORMATION	Palm Oil	No
	Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil/Fat	No
	GM Protein/DNA	No

ADDITIVES	<i>Product Contains:</i>		
NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION AS SOLD	Nutrient	per 100g/ml	RI per 100g/ml
	Energy (kJ)	-	
	Energy (kcal)	-	
	Fat	-	
	of which Saturates	-	
	Carbohydrate	-	
	of which Sugars	-	
	Protein	-	
	Salt	-	

Exempt from Nutrition Labelling	Yes
--	-----

SUPPLEMENTARY NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION		
HFSS (HIGH IN FAT, SALT AND SUGAR)	HFSS Status	Not Applicable (out of scope, exempt)

HANDLING &
STORAGE
INFORMATION

Directions For Use
Pour 250 – 280 ml of freshly boiled water (100 °C) over the tea bag. Let the tea bag brew for 5-9 minutes

Storage Instructions
Store in a cool, dry place

ORIGIN

Shelf Life from Time of Production		1095 Days
Product Country of Origin		Italy
Origin of the Primary Ingredient		Italy

PRODUCT
CHARACTERISTICS
CONFIGURATION

Standards Testing	
Case Configuration	
Inner Pack Configuration	
Total Quantity of Inner Components in Outer Case	
6 Units	

PRODUCT
WEIGHTS

Inner Component	
Inner Component Weight	
46 g	
Outer Case	
Outer Case Gross Weight	
5.24 kg	
Outer Case Net Weight	
2.74 kg	

PRODUCT
DIMENSIONS

Inner Component	
Inner Component Depth	
343 mm	
Inner Component Width	
210 mm	
Inner Component Height	
35 mm	
Outer Case	
Outer Case Depth	
350 mm	
Outer Case Width	
220 mm	
Outer Case Height	
225 mm	

PALLET
INFORMATION

Quantity of Cases Per Pallet Layer		14 Cases	Pallet Height		1.06 MTR
Quantity of Layers Per Pallet		4 Layers	Pallet Gross Weight		296.18 kg
Quantity of Cases Per Pallet		56 Cases			

PACKAGING

Inner Component Packaging						
Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Box	Plastic	5.7 g	- %			
Box	Paper/Cardboard	371 g	- %			
Outer Case Packaging						
Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Case	Paper/Cardboard	237.34 g	- %			
Transport Packaging						
Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Pallet	Plastic	125.6 g	- %			
Pallet	Paper/Cardboard	2635.13 g	- %			

SAFETY &
WARNINGS

OTHER
INFORMATION

Commodity Code		9109110	Value Added Tax Rate		0%
-----------------------	--	---------	-----------------------------	--	----

Himalaya Chai

Inner Component GTIN	4012824723856
Manufacturer Component Code	EF688541
Outer Case GTIN	4012824733855

INGREDIENTS

Ingredient Declaration	
Ginger* (39%), fennel* (34%), cinnamon* (20%), anise* (4%), coriander*, cinnamon oil*, ginger oil*, liquorice*	
*certified organic	

ALLERGENS

Product Contains:

Celery/Celeriac	No	Mustard	No
Cereals Containing Gluten	No	Nuts (Tree)	No
Barley	No	Almond nuts	No
Oats	No	Brazil nuts	No
Rye	No	Cashew nuts	No
Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan)	No	Hazelnuts	No
Crustacea	No	Macadamia (Queensland) nuts	No
Eggs	No	Pecan nuts	No
Fish	No	Pistachio nuts	No
Lupin	No	Walnuts	No
Milk	No	Peanuts	No
Molluscs	No	Sesame Seeds	No
		Soybeans	No
		Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites	No

SUPPLEMENTARY
INGREDIENT
INFORMATION

Palm Oil	No
Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil/Fat	No
GM Protein/DNA	No

ADDITIVES

<i>Product Contains:</i>		
Nutrient	per 100g/ml	RI per 100g/ml
Energy (kJ)	-	
Energy (kcal)	-	
Fat	-	
of which Saturates	-	
Carbohydrate	-	
of which Sugars	-	
Protein	-	
Salt	-	

Exempt from Nutrition Labelling	Yes
--	-----

SUPPLEMENTARY
NUTRITIONAL
INFORMATION

HFSS (HIGH IN FAT, SALT AND SUGAR)	HFSS Status	Not Applicable (out of scope, exempt)
------------------------------------	--------------------	---------------------------------------

HANDLING &
STORAGE
INFORMATION

Directions For Use
Pour 250 – 280 ml of freshly boiled water (100 °C) over the tea bag. Let the tea bag brew for 5-9 minutes

Storage Instructions
Store in a cool, dry place

ORIGIN

Shelf Life from Time of Production	1095 Days
Product Country of Origin	Italy
Origin of the Primary Ingredient	Italy

PRODUCT
CHARACTERISTICS
CONFIGURATION

Standards Testing	
Case Configuration	Inner Pack Configuration
Total Quantity of Inner Components in Outer Case	6 Units

PRODUCT
WEIGHTS

Inner Component	
Inner Component Weight	46 g
Outer Case	
Outer Case Gross Weight	5.24 kg
Outer Case Net Weight	2.74 kg

PRODUCT
DIMENSIONS

Inner Component	
Inner Component Depth	343 mm
Inner Component Width	210 mm
Inner Component Height	35 mm
Outer Case	
Outer Case Depth	350 mm
Outer Case Width	220 mm
Outer Case Height	225 mm

PALLET
INFORMATION

Quantity of Cases Per Pallet Layer	14 Cases	Pallet Height	1.06 MTR
Quantity of Layers Per Pallet	4 Layers	Pallet Gross Weight	296.18 kg
Quantity of Cases Per Pallet	56 Cases		

PACKAGING

Inner Component Packaging						
Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Box	Plastic	5.7 g	- %			
Box	Paper/Cardboard	371 g	- %			
Outer Case Packaging						
Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Case	Paper/Cardboard	237.34 g	- %			
Transport Packaging						
Type	Materials	Weight	Recycled Plastic %	Recyclable	Returnable	Composite
Pallet	Plastic	125.6 g	- %			
Pallet	Paper/Cardboard	2635.13 g	- %			

SAFETY &
WARNINGS

OTHER
INFORMATION

Commodity Code	9109110	Value Added Tax Rate	0%
-----------------------	---------	-----------------------------	----

CONTACT
INFORMATION

Address

Euro Food Brands Limited
1-4 Kimbell Mews
Humfrey Lane, Boughton
Northampton
Northamptonshire
NN2 8XB
United Kingdom

P: (Phone) 01604821200

The information on the [Erudus System](#) has been supplied by the manufacturers of the products and, whilst the owners of the Erudus System take steps to ensure the information is regularly updated, they give no warranty and no guarantee that the information is accurate. Product information and ingredients may change, please always read product labels carefully in addition to using the information provided by Erudus.

We do not accept liability for any inaccuracies or incorrect information contained on this site.
Please visit <http://www.erudus.com/terms-and-conditions> for full terms and conditions.